

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-1952 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Informational Report Status: Passed

File created: 5/30/2017 In control: DHHS: Behavioral Health

On agenda: 6/6/2017 Final action: 6/6/2017

Title: First Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement with Resource Development Associates for

the Provision of Mental Health System Consultation Services Dated October 5, 2016

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Professional Services Agreement with Resource Development Associates.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/6/2017	1	Board of Supervisors	approved	Pass

First Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement with Resource Development Associates for the Provision of Mental Health System Consultation Services Dated October 5, 2016

That the Board of Supervisors approve the attached first amendment to the professional services agreement with Resource Development Associates for the provision of mental health system consultation services dated October 5, 2016; authorize the Department of Health and Human Services ("DHHS") Director to execute any future amendments to the agreement with Resource Development Associates, after review and approval by County Counsel and Risk Management; and direct the Clerk of the Board to forward one (1) certified copy of the Board order to the DHHS - Contract Unit.